
RECEIVED Ccda^d 

AUG- 0 2 2004 

Chesapeake O I L CONSERVATION 
1 Natural Gas. L i VISION 

Natural Advantages. 

Lynda F. Townsend, CPL/ESA 
Senior Landman 

July 29, 2004 

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Matrix Production Company and 
Matrix New Mexico Holdings, LLC 
5725 Commonwealth Blvd 
Sugar Lake, TX 77479 

Re: NOTIFICATION OF ELECTION - Compulsory Pooling 
State "22" Well No. 2; Section 22: NE/4 NW/4, T12S, R38E, NMPM 
Lea County, New Mexico 
NMOCD Case 13287, Order R-l2176 

Gentlemen, 

On behalf of Chesapeake Permian, L.P. and in accordance with the terms of the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division Order R-12176, copy enclosed, I am providing you with notice of your right to elect 
to participate in the well to be drilled pursuant to this order. 

Chesapeake's records indicate that you have a working interest ownership in the 40-acre spacing unit for all 
formations from the surface to the base of the Wolfcamp formation in this well. Should you desire to 
participate in this well and avoid the payment ofthe 200% risk factor out of its share of production, then 
within thirty days of the date you receive this letter, Chesapeake Permian, L.P., P. O. Box 18496, 
Oklahoma City, OK 73154-0496 must receive a cashier's check for your percentage of the completed well 
costs and a letter signed by you agreeing to participate in this well pursuant to this pooling order. Enclosed 
is a copy of the AFE for this well which is the same as the AFE introduced at the hearing. 

If you decide not to participate then you need do nothing further. In that event, Chesapeake will pay your 
share of the costs of drilling and completing the well and will recover your share out of production plus an 
additional 200 percent. 

. n 
jerely, i 

S. Braun 
Consulting Landman 

cc:'Director NMOCD-Sarita Fe 

Chesapeake Energy Corporation ' . 
6100 N Western Ave. • Oklahoma City. OK 73118 • P.O. Box 18496 • Oklahoma City, OK 73154-0496 

405.879.9414 • fax 405.767.4251 • ltownsend@chkenergy.com 



Natural Gas. 
Natural Advantages. 

Lynda F. Townsend, CPL/ESA 
Senior Landman 

July 29, 2004 

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Matrix Production Company and 
Matrix New Mexico Holdings, LLC 
5725 Commonwealth Blvd 
Sugar Lake, TX 77479 

Re: NOTIFICATION OF ELECTION - Compulsory Pooling 
Burrus "27" Well No. 9; Section 27: SE/4 NW/4, T12S, R38E, NMPM 
Lea County, New Mexico 
NMOCD Case 13288, Order R-12177 

Gentlemen, 

On behalf of Chesapeake Permian, L.P. and in accordance with the terms of the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division Order R-12177, copy enclosed, I am providing you with notice of your right to elect 
to participate in the well to be drilled pursuant to this order. 

Chesapeake's records indicate that you have a working interest ownership in the 40-acre spacing unit for all 
formations from the surface to the base of the Wolfcamp formation in this well. Should you desire to 
participate in this well and avoid the payment of the 200% risk factor out of its share of production, then 
within thirty days of the date you receive this letter, Chesapeake Permian, L.P., P. O. Box 18496, 
Oklahoma City, OK 73154-0496 must receive a cashier's check for your percentage of the completed well 
costs and a letter signed by you agreeing to participate in this well pursuant to this pooling order. Enclosed 
is a copy of the AFE for this well which is the same as the AFE introduced at the hearing. 

If you decide not to participate then you need do nothing further. In that event, Chesapeake will pay your 
share of the costs of drilling and completing the well and will recover your share out of production plus an 
additional 200 percent. 

r 

Michael S. Braun 
Consulting Landman 

cc: Director NMOCD-Santa Fe 

Chesapeake Energy Corporation 
6100 N. Western Ave. • Oklahoma City, OK 73118 • P.O. Box 18496 • Oklahoma City, OK 73154-1 

405.879.9414 • fax 405.767.4251 • ltownsend@chkenergy.com 


